

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 21 of 2022
New Case No. MS (Com) 61 of 2022
CNR No: WBSP18-000068-2022

Order No. 28
05.03.2024

In the matter of: Recovery of money and declaration
amounting to Rs.2,53,46,146/-.

And

In the matter of: Ultimate Digital Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of: Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

O R D E R

*Today is fixed for filing affidavit of admission and denial of documents
by the Defendant.*

Petitioner filed hazira.

Defendant filed suggested issues. Let it be kept with the record.

*Defendant filed a petition praying for time for filing affidavit of
admission and denial of documents on the ground as stated therein. Copy
served.*

Heard, Considered and prayer is allowed.

***Fix 16.03.2024 by 10:30 a.m. for filing affidavit of admission and
denial of documents by the Defendant positively.***

*Parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from
the Website / Ecourt App.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*